Kansas

Department for Children
and Families
Caseload Unit

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons
Energy Assistance Persons

General Assistance Avg. monthly persons

Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons
Family Preservation Persons
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children

Adoption Support Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Barton

Persons Served

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

327
162
203
3,334
1,771
20
129
47
130
70

245
127
184
3,262
1,490
0

154
54
139
62

211
87
163
3,279
1,870
0

152
48
165
68

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011 FY 2012
$424,927 $313,382
$61,591 $64,725
$521,286 $464,290
$4,672,977 $4,559,209
$493,548 $289,196
$32,131 $0
$274,722 $346,408
$200,021 $220,684
$3,913,185 $3,997,164
$272,659 $247,188

FY 2011 FY 2012
$10,867,048 $10,502,246

FY 2013

$263,068
$40,562
$442,855
$4,511,331
$473,901
$0
$271,241
$213,142
$4,666,838
$274,946

FY 2013
$11,157,883

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics

Population 27,674
Under 20 7,634
20-64 15,352
65 & Over 4,688

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov
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