

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation Reintegration/Foster Care Adoption Support

Major Services TANF Cash Assistance TANF Employment Services Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP) Energy Assistance General Assistance

Barton

	Persons Served			Ann		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	327	245	211	\$424,927	\$313,382	\$263,068
Avg. monthly adults	162	127	87	\$61,591	\$64,725	\$40,562
Avg. monthly children	203	184	163	\$521,286	\$464,290	\$442,85
Avg. monthly persons	3,334	3,262	3,279	\$4,672,977	\$4,559,209	\$4,511,33 [,]
Persons	1,771	1,490	1,870	\$493,548	\$289,196	\$473,90 ⁻
Avg. monthly persons	20	0	0	\$32,131	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	129	154	152	\$274,722	\$346,408	\$271,24 ²
Persons	47	54	48	\$200,021	\$220,684	\$213,142
Avg. monthly children	130	139	165	\$3,913,185	\$3,997,164	\$4,666,838
Avg. monthly children	70	62	68	\$272,659	\$247,188	\$274,946
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$10,867,048	\$10,502,246	\$11,157,88

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics	
Population	27,674
Under 20	7,634
20-64	15,352
65 & Over	4,688

	╶┼╌┞╸	┠┫┰┰┝┨┟┥┿┥
_┌┼╴	-12-	
╶┼╌╁╴	┥╌┝╴	┶┾┿╘╝┿┎╝

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas